

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid and Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

PROJECT: 2022 NJDOT Local Aid - Keats Road, Thackeray Drive & Highland Avenue Reconstruction

MUNICIPALITY: BERNARDS TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: TUESDAY MARCH 28, 2023 AT 10:30 AM

Engineer's Estimate				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12	
				Reivax Contracting Corp.		A. Takton Concrete Coporation		Cifelli & Son Gen. Contractors, Inc.		Meco, Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Top Line		AJM Contractors, Inc.		Rivenview Paving, Inc.		Capital Paving & Contracting		American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC		S&L Contractors, LLC	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				165 River Road		13 Tice Avenue		81 Franklin Avenue		P.O. Box 536		36 Montesano Road		1316 Englishtown Road		22 Fifth Street		300 Kuller Road		859 Willow Grove Street		67 Beaver Ave.		818 Summer Ave.		200 Swanson Drive	
				Street Address Flemington, NJ 08822		Street Address South River, NJ 08882		Street Address Nutley, NJ 07110		Street Address Clarksburg, NJ 08510		Street Address Fairfield, NJ 07004		Street Address Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Street Address Somerville, NJ 08876		Street Address Clifton, NJ 07011		Street Address Hackettstown, NJ 07840		Street Address Annandale, NJ 08801		Street Address Newark, NJ 07104		Street Address Kenilworth, NJ 07033	
				City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
				(908) 864-4253 (908) 864-4257 (Fax)		(732) 238-1008 (732) 238-1118 (Fax)		(973) 235-1122 (973) 235-0456 (Fax)		(609) 443-4344 (609) 443-9304 (Fax)		(973) 661-4188 (973) 661-4199 (Fax)		(732) 967-6400 (732) 967-6402 (Fax)		(908) 231-7570 (908) 231-7402 (Fax)		(908) 965-2090 (908) 964 - 9684 (Fax)		(973) 887-4800 (973) 887-4802 (Fax)		(908) 713-1301 (908) 713-1302 (Fax)		(973) 732-6255 (973) 732-6254 (Fax)		(908) 296-2328 (908) 620-1083 (Fax)	
SECTION 1				Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	EST COST	EST AMOUNT	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,123.60	\$ 50,123.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	20	Unit	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	Unit	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	DRUM	100	Unit	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	100	Unit	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.26	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	50	MH	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,164.00
8	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR (ALLOWANCE)	1	MH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	1	DOLLAR	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	1	DOLLAR	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	30	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	700	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,000.00
13	2" CLEAN STONE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	200	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 3" OR LESS	2665	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 15,473.70	\$ 4.75	\$ 12,373.75	\$ 4.95	\$ 12,894.75	\$ 3.35	\$ 8,726.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,722.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 8,263.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,420.00		\$ -	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 11,045.20
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	16997	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 169,970.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 97,732.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 127,477.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 123,228.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 89,234.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 93,483.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 152,973.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 140,735.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 84,985.00		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 118,979.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 118,979.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	1830	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 201,300.00	\$ 86.98	\$ 159,173.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 172,020.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 157,380.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 173,850.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 170,190.00	\$ 94.27	\$ 172,514.10	\$ 88.00	\$ 161,040.00		\$ -	\$ 88.75	\$ 162,412.50	\$ 88.83	\$ 162,558.90
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.5M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	4050	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 445,500.00	\$ 85.05	\$ 344,452.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 364,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 380,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 356,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 384,750.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 360,450.00	\$ 87.07	\$ 352,633.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 352,350.00		\$ -	\$ 82.00	\$ 332,100.00	\$ 86.54	\$ 350,487.00
18	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	30	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 177.63	\$ 5,328.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	RESET EXISTING CASTING	7	Unit	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 291.16	\$ 2,038.12	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,855.93	\$ 3,711.86	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ -	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	6	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 356.15	\$ 2,136.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
22	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE "N"	5	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 406.53	\$ 2,032.65	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
23	INLET, TYPE "B"	11	UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,828.00	\$ 53,108.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,378.91	\$ 48,168.01	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 58,300.00		\$ -	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	INLET, TYPE "DOUBLE B"	4	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,320.69	\$ 41,282.76	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		\$ -	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	660	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 44.45	\$ 29,337.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 45.86	\$ 30,267.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,400.00		\$ -	\$ 55.50	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,40